

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2194 of 2017
with
I.A. No. 7501 of 2021

Himanshu Shekhar Nath Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Anil Kumar, Sr. Advocate.
For the State : A.P.P.
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. S.K. Lall, Advocate.

03/ 24.03.2022 This petition has been heard through Video Conferencing in view of the guidelines of the High Court taking into account the situation arising due to COVID-19 pandemic.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that inadvertently one Rajesh Kumar Verma has not been made as opposite party in the aforesaid I.A. He submits that he will array the name of Rajesh Kumar Verma as opposite party by Monday.

Let him do so.

In the meantime, interim order dated 30.08.2017 shall remain in force.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-